
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s 
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
 





Date Printed: May 25, 2022 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 1037832

Solicitation Description: Addendum No. 1 - Adobe Software Licenses

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

2022-05-25 13:30 SR 0432 ESR05242200000007399 1

VENDOR

VS0000037600
VPRIME TECH INC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0432 DCH2200000012

Total Bid: 33325.1200000000026193447411060333251953125Response Date: 2022-05-24 Response Time: 10:27:39

Comments:  

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Toby L Welch
(304) 558-8802
toby.l.welch@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation



Date Printed: May 25, 2022 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Adobe Software Licenses 1.00000 LS 33325.120000 33325.12

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43232112    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Vendor must enter the total amount of bid from Exhibit A Pricing page. Vendor must fill out Exhibit A in its entirety and submit Exhibit A pricing 
page with their bid



vPrime Tech Inc

1400 Broadfield Boulevard Suite 200,Houston, TX 77084-5162

1400 Broadfield Boulevard Suite 200

Houston

TX USA 77084-5162

Jan Ghalib

833-333-1314 2

861744919 5/24/2022

VS0000037600









vPrime Tech Inc

5/24/2022





Contract 
Item 

Number 
Description Quantity* Year One Optional -  

Year Two 
Optional -  
Year Three

Optional -  
Year Four Extended Cost

3.1.1
Full Adobe Suite Adobe Creative Cloud/ All Apps, or 
equal (Initial License)

18 $901.87 $16,233.66

3.1.2
Adobe Photoshop Creative Cloudfor Multiple 
Platforms, or equal (Initial License)

6

3.1.3
Adobe Rush for Multiple Platforms, or equal (Initial 
License)

2

3.1.4 InDesign, or equal (Initial License) 1

3.1.5 Adobe Acrobat Pro DC  (Initial License) 6

3.1.1
Full Adobe Suite Adobe Creative Cloud/ All Apps, or 
equal (New Licenses)

5*

3.1.2
Adobe Photoshop Creative Cloudfor Multiple 
Platforms, or equal (New Licenses)

10*

3.1.3
Adobe Photoshop Creative Cloudfor Multiple 
Platforms, or equal (New Licenses)

5*

3.1.4 InDesign, or equal (New Licenses) 5*

3.1.5 Adobe Acrobat Pro DC  (New Licenses) 5*

Vendor Signature

* Quantity listed for new licenses is an estimated purchase volume.  The estimated purchase volume for new licenses represents the approximate volume of
anticipated purchases only.  No future use of the Contract or any individual item is guaranteed or implied.

Optional - Year Two through Year Four may be renewed by Change Order upon mutual agreement between the Vendor and Agency.

Adobe Software License Renewals and Open End Pricing for New Licenses
EXHIBIT A - PRICING PAGE

Unit Cost

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID →  

$381.87 $2,291.22

$381.87 $763.74

$381.87
$381.87

$151.43 $908.58

$901.87
$4,509.35

$350.5 $1,752.5

$151.43 $757.15 

$381.87

$381.87 $1,908.35

$3818.7

$33,325.12



vPrime Tech Inc

1400 Broadfield Boulevard Suite 200,Houston, TX 77084-5162

1400 Broadfield Boulevard Suite 200

Houston

TX USA 77084-5162

Jan Ghalib

833-333-1314 2

5/24/2022861744919

VS0000037600













































Jan Ghalib, CEO

Jan Ghalib, CEO

1400 Broadfield Boulevard Suite 200,Houston, TX 77084-5162

833-333-1314

vprime@vprimetech.com

vPrime Tech Inc

Jan Ghalib, CEO

Jan Ghalib,CEO, 5/24/2022

833-333-1314

vprime@vprimetech.com



vPrime Tech Inc

5/24/2022













Jan Ghalib

833-333-1314

vprime@vprimetech.com





Date Printed: May 12, 2022 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Centralized Request for Quote

Info Technology

Proc Folder: 1037832 Reason for Modification:
Doc Description: Adobe Software Licenses

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version

2022-05-12 2022-05-25     13:30 CRFQ     0432     DCH2200000012 1

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON          WV     25305

US

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code:

Vendor Name :

Address :

Street :

City :

State : Country : Zip :

Principal Contact :

Vendor Contact Phone: Extension:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Toby L Welch
(304) 558-8802
toby.l.welch@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X FEIN# DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

vPrime Tech Inc

1400 Broadfield Boulevard Suite 200,Houston, TX 77084-5162

1400 Broadfield Boulevard Suite 200

Hosuton

TX USA 77084-5162

Jan Ghalib

833-333-1314 2

861744919 5/24/2022

VS0000037600



Date Printed: May 12, 2022 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on behalf of the West Virginia Department of Arts, Culture and History to 
establish an open-end contract for Adobe Software Licenses per the specifications, Terms and Conditions, and documentation as 
attached hereto.

*Vendors must fill out Exhibit A Pricing Page in its entirety and submit it with their bids.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DIVISION OF CULTURE & 
HISTORY

DIVISION OF CULTURE & 
HISTORY

CULTURAL CENTER CULTURAL CENTER

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E 1900 KANAWHA BLVD E

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
1 Adobe Software Licenses 1.00000 LS

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43232112

Extended Description:
Vendor must enter the total amount of bid from Exhibit A Pricing page. Vendor must fill out Exhibit A in its entirety and submit 
Exhibit A pricing page with their bid

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
Line Event Event Date
1 Questions are due by 4:00 p.m. 2022-05-18

Note: Pricing  Sheet In PDF Format attached



Document Phase Document Description Page 
3

DCH2200000012 Final Adobe Software Licenses



Date Printed: May 19, 2022 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Centralized Request for Quote

Info Technology

Proc Folder: 1037832 Reason for Modification:
Doc Description: Addendum No. 1 - Adobe Software Licenses Addendum No. 1 is issued to 

publish a copy of questions and 
answers

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version

2022-05-19 2022-05-25     13:30 CRFQ     0432     DCH2200000012 2

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON          WV     25305

US

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code:

Vendor Name :

Address :

Street :

City :

State : Country : Zip :

Principal Contact :

Vendor Contact Phone: Extension:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Toby L Welch
(304) 558-8802
toby.l.welch@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X FEIN# DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

vPrime Tech Inc

1400 Broadfield Boulevard Suite 200,Houston, TX 77084-5162

1400 Broadfield Boulevard Suite 200

Houston

TX USA 77084-5162

Jan Ghalib

833-333-1314 2

861744919 5/24/2022

VS0000037600



Date Printed: May 19, 2022 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Addendum No.1 is issued for the following reasons:

1) To publish a copy of vendor's questions with the responses.

--no other changes--

*Vendors must fill out Exhibit A Pricing Page in its entirety and submit it with their bids.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DIVISION OF CULTURE & 
HISTORY

DIVISION OF CULTURE & 
HISTORY

CULTURAL CENTER CULTURAL CENTER

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E 1900 KANAWHA BLVD E

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
1 Adobe Software Licenses 1.00000 LS

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43232112

Extended Description:
Vendor must enter the total amount of bid from Exhibit A Pricing page. Vendor must fill out Exhibit A in its entirety and submit 
Exhibit A pricing page with their bid

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
Line Event Event Date
1 Questions are due by 4:00 p.m. 2022-05-18



Document Phase Document Description Page 
3

DCH2200000012 Final Addendum No. 1 - Adobe Software 
Licenses



Form W•9 
(Rev. October 2018) 
Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

Request for Taxpayer 
Identification Number and Certification 

► Go to www.irs.gov/FormW9 for instructions and the latest information. 
1 Name (as shown on your income tax return). Name is required on this line; do not leave this line blank. 

vPrime Tech Inc 
2 Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above 

~ 3 Check appropriate box for federal tax classification of the person whose name is entered on line 1. Check only one of the 
g> following seven boxes. 
Q. 

C 
0 

• !I) 
QI C 
Q. 0 

~~ 
5 2 
i: ti 
·c.5 
0. C) 

!E 

0 Individual/sole proprietor or 
single-member LLC 

0 C Corporation 0 S Corporation 0 Partnership 0 Trust/estate 

0 Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation, S=S corporation, P=Partnership) ►---­
Note: Check the appropriate box in the line above for the tax classification of the single-member owner. Do not check 
LLC if the LLC is classified as a single-member LLC that is disregarded from the owner unless the owner of the LLC is 
another LLC that is not disregarded from the owner for U.S. federal tax purposes. Otherwise, a single-member LLC that 
is disregarded from the owner should check the appropriate box for the tax classification of its owner. 

Give Form to the 
requester. Do not 
send to the IRS. 

4 Exemptions (codes apply only to 
certain entities, not individuals; see 
instructions on page 3): 

Exempt payee code Of any) ___ _ 

Exemption from FATCA reporting 

code (if any) 

(Applies to accounts maintained outside the U.S.) ~ 0 Other (see instructions) ► 
/1; t-:c5=A~d-d,....re_s_s--,(n_u_m...,be-r,-s..,.tr-e-et-, -an-d.,...a_p_t __ o_r_s_u.,,.ite-no-_,...) s-=-e_e_i_n-st-ru-c...,ti-on_s __ -------------r-R-=-e_q_u_e-st_e...,r'-s-na_m_e~an-d-ad_d_r-es_s_(_op-t-io-n-al-) ------

al 1400 Broadfield BL VD STE 200 C/)1--------------------------------------1 6 City, state, and ZIP code 

Houston, TX 77084-5162 
7 List account number(s) here (optional) 

Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN) 
I Social security number I Enter your TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the name given on line 1 to avoid 

backup withholding. For individuals, this Is generally your social security number (SSN). However, for a 
resident alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the instructions for Part I, later. For other 
entities, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a number, see How to get a 
TIN, later. 

ITO -[I] -I I I I I 
or 

Note: If the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for line 1. Also see What Name and 
Number To Give the Requester for guidelines on whose number to enter. 

I Employer identification number 

86 -1744919 

Certification 
Under penalties of perjury, I certify that: 

1. The number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or I am waiting for a number to be issued to me); and 
2. I am not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) I have not been notified by the Internal Revenue 

Service (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest or dividends, or (c) the IRS has notified me that I am 
no longer subject to backup withholding; and 

3. I am a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and 

4. The FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exempt from FATCA reporting is correct. 

Certification instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS that you are currently subject to backup withholding because 
you have failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estate transactions, item 2 does not apply. For mortgage interest paid, 
acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to an individual retirement arrangement (IRA), and generally, payments 
other than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, but you must provide your correct TIN. See the instructions for Part 11, later. 

Sign 
Here 

Signature of 
U.S. person ► 

General Instructions 

... 

Section references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise 
noted. 

Future developments. For the latest information about developments 
related to Form W-9 and its instructions, such as legislation enacted 
after they were published, go to www.irs.gov/FormW9. 

Purpose of Form 
An individual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an 
information return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer 
identification number (TIN) which may be your social security number 
(SSN), individual taxpayer identification number (ITIN), adoption 
taxpayer identification number (ATIN), or employer identification number 
(EIN), to report on an information return the amount paid to you, or other 
amount reportable on an information return. Examples of information 
returns include, but are not limited to, the following. 

• Form 1099-INT (interest earned or paid) 

Cat. No. 10231X 

Date ► 0 \ 
• Form 1099-DIV (dividends, including those from stocks or mutual 
funds) 

• Form 1099-MISC (various types of income, prizes, awards, or gross 
proceeds) 

• Form 1099-8 (stock or mutual fund sales and certain other 
transactions by brokers) 

• Form 1099-S (proceeds from real estate transactions) 

• Form 1099-K (merchant card and third party network transactions) 

• Form 1098 (home mortgage interest), 1098-E (student loan interest), 
1098-T (tuition) 

• Form 1099-C (canceled debt) 

• Form 1099-A (acquisition or abandonment of secured property) 

Use Form W-9 only if you are a U.S. person (including a resident 
alien), to provide your correct TIN. 

If you do not return Form W-9 to the requester with a TIN, you might 
be subject to backup withholding. See What is backup withholding, 
later. 

Form W-9 (Rev. 10-2018) 



 
 
15th April 2021 
 
 
vPrime Tech Inc 
 
1400 Broadfield Boulevard Suite 200 
Houston, TX 77084-5162 
US  
 
 
Re: Confirmation of Certified Reseller status  
 
Adobe sells its software licenses and products in North America through Adobe 
Authorized Resellers. Adobe confirms that as of the date of this letter, vPrime Tech Inc 
(AM12502873) is a Certified partner of the Adobe Partner Connection Program with 
authorization to resell Adobe’s TLP program to all customers and Adobe’s CLP, and VIP 
programs to commercial customers in North America (US and Canada). 
 
A list of Adobe Authorized Resellers can be found on Adobe.com or by contacting your 
Adobe Channel Manager.  
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Adobe Partner Connection Team,  
 
Channel Operations 
 
 
 
 

https://adobedealreg.secure.force.com/PartnerSearch?lang=en

	2.pdf
	Sheet1

	4.PDF
	1
	1

	5.PDF
	1
	1




